PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Catherine Manya Rohloff	05/24/2006
Stephen Andrew Berry	06/28/2006
Ling-Ling Kang	05/31/2006
Aruna Nathan	05/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALZA Corporation	
Street Address:	1900 Charleston Road	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11374228

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: dwilkins@woodcock.com

Dianne B. Elderkin Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street

Address Line 2: Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALZA-0528 NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Deborah M. Wilkinson

PATENT REEL: 017878 FRAME: 0652

500122570

Total Attachments: 5

source=ALZA-0528 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=ALZA-0528 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=ALZA-0528 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=ALZA-0528 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=ALZA-0528 Executed Assignment#page5.tif

Docket No: ALZ5184USANP/ALZA-0528

Joint Inventors Non-Provisional

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.

11/374,228

Filed

March 13, 2006

WHEREAS,

(Catherine Manya Rohloff, residing at 1994 Deodara Drive, Los Altos, CA 94024
(2	Stephen Andrew Berry, residing at 759 Germany Creek Road, Longview, WA 98632
(3	Ling-Ling Kang, residing at 4173 Hubbartt Drive, Palo Alto, CA 94306
(4	Nathan Aruna, residing at 16 Woodward Drive, Bridgewater, NJ 08807

(hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to: Polyoxaester Suspending Vehicles for Use with Implantable Delivery Systems

for which they have on the following dates executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

	DATE		INVENTOR
(1)	May 24, 2006	Ву	Catherine Manya Rohloff
(2)	June 28, 2006	Ву	Stephen Andrew Berry
(3)	May 31, 2006	Ву	Ling-Ling Kang
(4)	May 17, 2006	Ву	Aruna Nathan

and

WHEREAS, ALZA Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have each hereunto set our hands.

OUTUM ROLL CATHERINE MANYA	this 24 th day	of May	200 <u>6;</u>
CATHERINE MANYA	A ROHLOFF	J	
STATE OF CALIFORN COUNTY OF SANTA	,		
On May 24 .2	2006, before me, Am	y F. Alwine	a Notary Public
proved to me on the subscribed to the within	ATHERINE MANYA basis of satisfactory ev instrument and acknowle ity, and that by his/her si	idence) to be the peredged to me that he/she	son whose name is executed the same in
entity upon behalf of wh	ich the person acted, exe		
WITNESS my hand and	official seal. (SEAL)	,	
NOTANY PUBLIC SIG	GNATURE (SEAL)	Con Note	AMY F. ALWERE nimitation # 1619700 ry Public - California

2

Docket No ALZ5184USANP/ALZA-0528

STEPHEN ANDREW BERRY 28 day of Town Ju _ 2006_

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF COWLITZ)

On JUNE 26, 2006, before me, BRENDA WILLIAMS, a Notary Public

personally appeared, STEPHEN ANDREW BERRY, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE

PATENT

REEL: 017878 FRAME: 0656

Docket No ALZ5184USANP/ALZA-0528

this 31st day of May 2006;

LING-LING KANG

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

On May 31 , 2006, before me, Amy F. Alwine, a Notary Public personally appeared, LING-LING KANG, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf

of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITAESS my land and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE (SEAT

AMY F. ALWINE
Commission # 1619780
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Septes Nov 8, 2000

4

Docket No ALZ5184USANP/ALZA-0528

Course Naction this 17th days	of MAY 2006:
ARUNA NATHAN	2000,
STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF Mddlerex	
On May 17 2006 before me Vici	for F Java Norma Public

personally appeared, ARUNA NATHAN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE (SEAL)

VICTOR F. JANAS MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEPSEY Commission Expires 12/28/2010

RECORDED: 07/05/2006

5